Payment to Hycinth Hotel, Thiruvananthapuram - Sanctioned -
Orders issued.

ELECTION (GENERAL) DEPARTMENT

ORDER

As per letter read as 1st paper above the Banquet Co-ordinator, Hotel
Hycinth, Thiruvananthapuram has requested for a payment of Rs.
46610/- (Rupees Forty Six thousand Six hundred and Ten only) based
on the invoice submitted vide 2nd paper above, towards the charges in
connection with the political party meeting convened by the Chief
Electoral Officer, on 15.12.2025 as part of the Special Intensive
Revision (SIR) progress in Kerala, at the Banquet Hall, Hycinth,
Thiruvananthapuram. 
   2) Government, after proper verification, are pleased to accord
sanction for the payment of Rs. 46610/- (Rupees Forty Six thousand Six

hundred and Ten only) to HYCINTH, Thiruvananthapuram, towards the
charges in connection with the political party meeting convened on
15.12.2025 as part of the SIR progress in the State. 
   3) The expenditure in this regard will be met from the Head of
Account "2015-00-103-99-34-OC" from the current years budget.